of Odisha under the Scheme of
Development of Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups (PVTGs) - Creation of
Capital Assets (CCA) to Government of Odisha for the year 2021-22.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount of

Rs.6,95,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore and Ninety Five Lakh Only) to the State Government of
Odisha towards Creation of Capital Assets (CCA) under the Scheme of "Development of
Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups" for the year 2021-22 to carry out the following
activities approved/finalized by PAC in its meeting held on 16.09.2021 as per minutes issued

[...]

The implementing agency shall allow the representative of this Ministry or the
independent agency appointed by this Ministry or the State Government to inspect actual
working of the scheme.

9. No UC is due for rendition.

10. The expenditure to the tune of Rs.6,95,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore and Ninety Five
Lakh Only) is debitable to:

in la

Grants -in-aid to State Govemments

Grants for Centrally Sponsored Schemes

Tribal Area Sub-Plan

Umbrella Programme for Development of Scheduled Tribes;

Van Bandhu Kalyan Yojana

Development of Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups (PVTGs)